Table G-1. Animals Dispersed by Wildlife Services in New Jersey - FY 2008

State

Species

Dispersal Method

# of Animals Dispersed

NJ

Cowhbirds, Brown-Headed

Crows, American

Doves, Mourning

Ducks, Mallards

Falcons, American Kestrels

Geese, Canada

Gulls, Herring

Gulls, Laughing

Gulls, Ring-Billed

Hawks, Harrier, Northern (Marsh Hawks)

pyrotechnics (all)

electronic harassment devices (other)
firearms

pyrotechnics (all)

vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv

firearms

pyrotechnics (all)
firearms

electronic harassment devices (other)
pyrotechnics (all)

vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv
carftruck

boat

nets, cannon/rocket

firearms

pyrotechnics (all)

firearms
pyrotechnics (all)

pyrotechnics (all)

30

13
30

35

10
20

55
120
150
694
102

90
1,903

131
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State Species Dispersal Method # of Animals Dispersed

NJ
Hawks, Harrier, Northern (Marsh Hawks)

pyrotechnics (all) 7
Hawks, Red-Tailed

pyrotechnics (all) 1
Hawks, Rough-Legged

pyrotechnics (all) 1
Killdeers

pyrotechnics (all) 2

firearms 8
Martins, Purple

pyrotechnics (all) 9
Plovers, Black-Bellied

pyrotechnics (all) 131
Starlings, European

firearms 2

electronic harassment devices (other) 30

pyrotechnics (all) 200
Swallows, Tree

pyrotechnics (all) 9
Turkeys, Wild

firearms 4
Vultures, Black

firearms 75
Vultures, Turkey

pyrotechnics (all) 61

firearms 75

Total Dispersed by State 4,020
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